ahead of key corporate earnings, given the tech sector’s big gains over the past year as investors position for the upcoming US election in

November and potential Fed interest rate cuts, amid concerns over geopolitics and China’s economy.

CURRENCIES/COMMODITIES

The US Dollar ended the month down 1.7%. The best performing EM currency versus the USD in July was the Peruvian Sol (PEN) up

3.1%. Conversely, the worst performer was the Argentine Peso (ARS) down 2.1%. Brent oil closed the month down 6.6%, with a falling

geopolitical premium on the back of progress towards a ceasefire agreement between Israel and Hamas, though the outlook for that

seems to have become murkier. This compounds with dwindling volume and volatility across the wider commodity space, partially

impacted by the global tech outage, even as bullish signals remain.

STYLE

Small Caps ended the month mostly flat (-0.1%), marginally underperforming Large Caps, which ended +0.1%. Year-to-date, Small Caps

have underperformed Large Caps by 186 basis points. Value rose 0.6% for the month, outperforming Growth, which ended flat (-0.0%).

Year-to-date, Value has underperformed Growth by 131 basis points.

20240819-3784725

As of June 30, 2022

PERSPECTIVES – FROM THE MONTH IN REVIEW As of July 31, 2024

FOR FINANCIAL PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY/NOT FOR USE WITH THE GENERAL PUBLIC

WHY INVEST WITH SOPHUS CAPITAL?

Experienced team with long track record – the team, investment process, and philosophy date back to 2001, when Michael Reynal

took over the EM strategy. Of the 10 members who currently make up the investment team, seven trace their origins back to the Victory

Sophus Emerging Markets Fund’s 2013 inception (with an average of 12 years on the team).

Invest across all market capitalizations – seek to exploit the inefficiencies in EM of bias, information, and access. Integrated approach